BZT2V0...BZT75
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Zener Diodes
In Quadro MELF case especially for automatic
insertion. The Zener voltages are graded according
to the international E24 standard.
Other tolerance, Non-standard and higher Zener
voltages upon request.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25℃)

Forward Voltage
at IF = 100 mA
VF 1 V
    1) Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature
LS-34
QuadroMELF
Dimensions in mm
1 of 24008-318-123sales@twtysemi.comhttp://www.twtysemi.com
Product specification
Characteristics at Ta = 25℃
Type
Zener Voltage 1) Dynamic Resistance Reverse Leakage Current Temp Coefficient
of Zener VoltageVZnom VZT at IZT ZZT ZZK at IZK Ta = 25℃ Ta = 125℃ at VR
(V) (V) (mA) Max. (Ω) Max. (Ω) (mA) Max. (µA) Max. (µA) (V) TKvz (%/K)
BZT2V0 2 1.8...2.15 5 85 600 1 100 200 1 -0.09...-0.06
BZT2V2 2.2 2.08...2.33 5 85 600 1 75 160 1 -0.09...-0.06
BZT2V4 2.4 2.28...2.56 5 85 600 1 50 100 1 -0.09...-0.06
BZT2V7 2.7 2.5...2.9 5 85 600 1 10 50 1 -0.09...-0.06
BZT3V0 3 2.8...3.2 5 85 600 1 4 40 1 -0.08...-0.05
BZT3V3 3.3 3.1...3.5 5 85 600 1 2 40 1 -0.08...-0.05
BZT3V6 3.6 3.4...3.8 5 85 600 1 2 40 1 -0.08...-0.05
BZT3V9 3.9 3.7...4.1 5 85 600 1 2 40 1 -0.08...-0.05
BZT4V3 4.3 4...4.6 5 75 600 1 1 20 1 -0.06...-0.03
BZT4V7 4.7 4.4...5 5 60 600 1 0.5 10 1 -0.05...+0.02
BZT5V1 5.1 4.8...5.4 5 35 550 1 0.1 2 1 -0.02...+0.02
BZT5V6 5.6 5.2...6 5 25 450 1 0.1 2 1 -0.05...+0.05
BZT6V2 6.2 5.8...6.6 5 10 200 1 0.1 2 2 0.03...0.06
BZT6V8 6.8 6.4...7.2 5 8 150 1 0.1 2 3 0.03...0.07
BZT7V5 7.5 7...7.9 5 7 50 1 0.1 2 5 0.03...0.07
BZT8V2 8.2 7.7...8.7 5 7 50 1 0.1 2 6.2 0.03...0.08
BZT9V1 9.1 8.5...9.6 5 10 50 1 0.1 2 6.8 0.03...0.09
BZT10 10 9.4...10.6 5 15 70 1 0.1 2 7.5 0.03...0.10
BZT11 11 10.4...11.6 5 20 70 1 0.1 2 8.2 0.03...0.11
BZT12 12 11.4...12.7 5 20 90 1 0.1 2 9.1 0.03...0.11
BZT13 13 12.4...14.1 5 26 110 1 0.1 2 10 0.03...0.11